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Subject: Attention: Domain Registration for VILLAGEINFONET . COM

 (PDF, 32K)*
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Subject: Hi

Hi,

I really don't mean to inconvenience you right now but I made a quick trip to Scotland UK and had my bags stolen, in which contains my passports and credit cards. I know this may sound odd, but it happened very fast. I've been to the embassy and they're willing to help me fly without my passport but I just have to pay for my tickets and settle some bills. Right now I'm out of cash plus i can't access my bank without my credit card here.I've made contact with them but they need more verification.I was thinking of asking you to lend me some funds now and I'll pay back as soon as I get home. I need to get on the next available flight.

Please reply as soon as you can if you are ok with this so I can forward the details as to where to send the funds. You can reach me via Carmelite hotel's desk phone if you can, the number is +447035907125 or via my alternative email golarhondayahoo . com

Thanks
Rhonda Gola
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Subject: Attached is the Notification of your Inheritance from Spencer Hines @ Associates

View the email attachment (PDF, 68K)*


Subject: Mutal Trust

Hi,

Please confirm the receipt of this mail due to the urgency of this matter.

The Management of Shanghai Toys Imp./Exp.Co., Ltd requires your legal representation and/or representatives who can help us establish a medium of getting to our customers in Europe and America as well as making payments through you (as our payment officer) to us.

Payment from our America and Europe customers to us are very slow. It is upon this note that we seek your assistance to stand as our representative in your country for our European and North American delinquent customers. We understand that a proper Attorney/Client Agreement must be entered into by both parties. This will be done immediately we receive your letter of acceptance. We will rely on you to advice us on the requirements for a proper engagement to be reviewed by our Board of Directors.

Shanghai Toys Imp. & Exp. Co. Ltd is an enterprising company professionally handling toys and light industrial products import and export business and other products for world trade.

The way this works is simply having you contact our customers on our behalf with their information forwarded and collect payment owed/or will instruct them to contact you as the assigned liaison officer in charge and/or our company legal representative respectively.

Basic payment for services will be:- 

For the first 180 days, representatives will receive 10% commission on every transaction processed and the balance will be paid into an account we avail to you. After 180 day period, commission will increase to 15% on turn-overs collected from customers.

For more information and further proceedings, please reply with the following details:-

Full name;………..
Contact address;…………
Occupation;…………..
Position held;…………..
Marital status;……………
Direct Tel #;…………….
Fax #;……………..

We look forward in working with you, as you send your response back to us.

Thanks in advance.
Very respectfully
Jason Bath
(Director of finance/sales),
STIEC, 139 An Yuan Road Shanghai China
Post Code : 200041.
shanghaitoyscom
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Subject: Apple Award Winner 2011!!!

Congratulations!!!

As part of our annual award Lottery, your email address has been selected as 2011 APPLE AWARD WINNER. You have been rewarded with an APPLE iPAD (APPLE IPAD 2 WIFI 64GB WHITE) and a cheque worth 300,000 Pounds. Below is your reference number: APPLE MC918B/A. 

To receive your prize, kindly send your contact information and your reference number (APPLE MC918B/A.) to South CITI Courier Company for your prize delivery. Find below the contact Information of the Courier Company.

Contact Information:
Company Name: SOUTH CITI COURIER COMPANY (S.C.C.C)
Dispatch Officer: Mr James Robert
Address: Manchester Train Park Avenue, Plot 5467, West Manchester, United Kingdom
Email Address: service southcitiservices.com

INFORMATION REQUESTED:
Full Name:
Address & Telephone:
Age:
Occupation:

Congratulation once again.

Yours Sincerely
Mrs Evelyn Briggs
Online Director
Apple Incorporation
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Subject: Important Malware Precaution!!

ATTENTION WEB-MAIL USER,

We would like to inform you that a 4.8 magnitude trojan virus was discovered in our admin database and due to this development our admin department is currently carrying out scheduled maintenance and upgrade of our webmail service and as a result of this your original password will reset.

We are sorry for any inconvenience caused.

To maintain your account, you must reply to this email immediately and enter your current E-mail and password here and send to controldesk01 9.cn (E-mail: Password: confirm password: ) Failure to do this within 48 hours, your account will be deactivated from our database. Remember to re-set your password after this 48 hours update.

Thank you for using our email Service !

“ACCOUNT SUPPORT TEAM”.
ACCOUNT ACCOUNT ABN 31 088 377 860 All Rights Reserved.
E-Mail Account Maintenance.
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Subject: Your New Account Statement Is Now Available

Dear Customer,

Your New Statement Is Currently Available. 

To View Your New Statement, Please click the "Log In" link below to access your ANZ Online Account. 

Log In 

ANZ Customer Service Relations.

Copyright © Australia and New Zealand Banking Group Limited (ANZ) 2011. All rights reserved.

View the email (PDF, 24K)*
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Note: The following are emails are from a scammer who is trying to draw a solicitor into a scam.

From: Henriet m. kazuo [henrietkazuo1973 yahoo . com] 
Sent: Sunday, 4 September 2011 5:12 a.m.
Subject: Inquiry

My name is Henriet, I am contacting your law firm in regards to a divorce settlement with my ex-husband Naoki Kazuo who resides in your jurisdiction.

We had out of court (Collaborative Law Agreement) for him to settle me with usd648,000 he only paid usd148,000 and has been proving extremely difficult to balance the shortfall. I am seeking your law firm`s legal assistance to help get the balance from him.

He agreed already to pay the balance, but it is my belief that he will fail again, because he has been flip-flopping for more than a year ago and that is my reason to contact a Law firm like yours to help enforce him to comply with the rest payments. Please get hold of me at the earliest convenience to let me know your procedure and operational charges.

kind regards,
Henriet.

- - -

From: Henriet m. kazuo 
Sent: Thursday, 8 September 2011 1:04 a.m.

Thanks for the reply. I want you to know that, my ex-husband and I had a collaborative agreement, an out of court agreement after our final Divorce Decree, to pay me a onetime cash settlement of $648,450.00usd to his credit; he has paid me $148,000.00usd but still owing $500,450.00usd. Attach herewith is a copy of the Collaborative law agreement in pdf format and a copy of my international passport for your review. Currently am living in South Korea for an assignment and Naoki lives in NZ.

The lawyer that represented me Ms. Susan E. Hargrove is retired now and I have not been able to make further contacts with her until date. As you know, time is of great essence. As stated in the collaborative law agreement, I understand that any lawyer can represent either of us when appropriate and needed. My husband is aware of my intention to seek legal actions and I am yet to advise him I can retain your firm.

If possible, please send me a retainer agreement so that we can proceed. All the necessary information, I have given to you is what I can offer for now.

Once I receive a standard retainer/cost agreement from your firm, I will go through it and will get back to you at the earliest and if I am satisfied with it, I will sign and will provide you with more information between Naoki and I and also give your firm a call at my earliest convenience. For now, I consider email the best way we can communicate given that am presently in Korea for an assignment. I hope to hear from you at the earliest convenience in this regards.

Kind regards,
Henriet.

- - -

From: Henriet m. kazuo 
Sent: Friday, 9 September 2011 9:51 p.m.
Subject: retainer signed

Many thanks for your patience with me, nevertheless I have carefully gone through the retainer/cost agreement again and it is fine with me. As indicated I have also appended my signature in the spaces provided and attached it with this mail to enable you kick-start the process. 

As I stated in the previous mail that, I had discussions with my ex-husband about my intention to retain your firm to enforce the payment of the monies he owed me.

From all indication, he is unwilling to go to court because of the implications and as such agreed to pay the money within the couple of days.

In view of the above, he has accepted to pay your retainer/cost agreement fees and money owing me within the next few days and I already gave him your firm's contact details so he will contact your firm immediately to update you on the payments. 

We both agreed that if he fails to comply within the next few days as guaranteed, I will have no other option than to go to court and that means I will immediately pay your fees myself and advice you to take up the matter. 

In the meantime, he has agreed to make the payments of your retainer/cost on my behalf and equally comply with the debts owed me. In this instance I request you reconfirm trust account info for the transfer of retainer. Get back with me at the earliest convenience. 

kind regards,
Henriet.

- - -

From: Henriet m. kazuo 
Sent: Friday, 12 September 2011 11:26 p.m.
Subject: 

thanks again for your updates, i have just forwarded you bank details to Naoki for the payments of your retainer on my behalf and the monies he owed me. I am not sure how he intends to make both payments whether installments or at once. Please keep me updated as soon as you confirm receipt of payments whether full or installments in your account.

kind regards,
Henriet.

- - -

From: Naoki Kazuo 
Sent: Sunday, 18 September 2011 10:03 a.m.
Subject: 

Dear Sir,
Attention Attorney

I am writing to inform you that I have sent out check for the sum of 98,000 for you to first take out your retainer and the rest paid to Miyoko Kazuo.

As soon as you confirm the receipt of this money I shall give a promissory note as to when I will pay the balance. She need to bear with me a little more because business is tough.

Do notify me upon receipt of the check.
I look forward your earliest response.

Thanks
Naoki Kazuo.
1289-981-7309
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Subject: You sent a payment of 100 EUR to Amazon

This charge will appear on your credit card statement as payment to PAYPAL *AMAZON
Receipt No: 8249-2344-7891-7891

Please keep this receipt number for future reference. You'll need it if you contact customer service at coolil, Inc. or PayPal.

View original email (PDF, 20K)*
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Subject: Western Union Money Transfer 

Western Union Money Transfer
One Bishops Square Akpakpa E1 6AO, Cotonou
Benin Republic
Website: http //www westernunion com/info/selectCountry asP
Phone: +229 99433163
E-mail: westernun.bn w.cn

Attention: Beneficiary,

This to inform you that the federal ministry of finance Benin Republic has started releasing Scam victim compensation fund mandated by United Nation Organization through our office.

I am contacting you because our agent have sent you the first payment of $5,000 for your compensation funds total amount of $500 000 USD (Five hundred thousand united state dollar)

We need your urgent response so that we shall release your payment information to you.

You can call our hot-line for urgent response. ( +229 987 58 057 )

Our pleasure to be of your service.

Wishing You best success.

Sincerely,
Dr.Frank L.Joseph
Director Western Union Money
Benin Republic
Phone: +229 99433163
E-mail: westerun.bn w.cn 
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Subject: Trade Me System Update: Identity Confirmation

Dear Trade Me member ,

Trade Me recently announced a new safety initiative called Trusted Selling with Identity Confirmation that will help to protect our members from unauthorized listings.

Trade Me is committed to improving its service, and we would be grateful if you would take a minute to respond to this security update.

Please take a minute to update your contact information and verify your identity:

Click here to complete the Identity Confirmation process now

Now, more than ever, having a current Secret Password on file with Trade Me is vital for the safety of our Community and of your business. A wrong or outdated Secret Password may delay your ability to list items or respond to your customers, if Trade Me cannot verify your identity.

Thank you for your patience as we work together to protect you and our Community. 

Regards, 
John Canfield
Senior Director, Trade Me Safe and Trust Department
Trade Me Inc.

View original email (PDF, 28K)*
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Subject: Claim Prize

Dear winner,

You have successfully been choosen in the on-going Chevron/Texaco promo award, I am happy to inform you that you are to redeem a grant sum of One Million Pounds. Which you will be receiving from our CHEV/TEX promotional board.

If you truly receive this email it means you are one of the five (5) lucky winners.

CONTACT PROCESSING AGENT:
MR Albert Thomas : albtthoms004 qatar.io

COMPLETE BELOW: 

FULL NAMES
DELIVERY ADDRESS
OCCUPATION
NATIONALITY
GENDER
AGE
PHONE NUMBER
MARITAL STATUS
COUNTRY


Kind Regards…
Mrs Rita Shawn
PROMO ANNOUNCER!
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Subject: Urgent

(It's very urgent, Please transfer this email to your CEO or appropriate person, thanks) 

Dear CEO/Principal,

We are the department of Asian Domain Registration Service in china. I have something to confirm with you. 

We formally received an application on September 26, 2011 that a company which self-styled "Sam Int'l Ltd" were applying to register "(name removed)" as their Net Brand and following domain names:
(Variations on the recipients domain have been removed)

After our initial checking, we have found the name were similar to your company's, so we need to check with you whether your company has authorized that company to register these names. If you have authorized this, we will finish the registration at once. If you have not, please let us know within 7 workdays, so that we will handle this issue better. Out of the time limit we will unconditionally finish the registration for "Sam Int'l Ltd". 
Best Regards,

Paul Wong 
Tel: +86-551-5223-174 || Fax: +86-551-5223-175
10/F,Jindi International Building,No.588 MaAnshan South Road,Baohe District,Hefei. China 
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Subject: HEINEKEN END OF YEAR REWARD

Heineken Netherland
Heineken International head office
Visiting address:
Tweede Weteringplantsoen 21
1017 ZD Amsterdam
The Netherlands.

Dear Internet User,

This Email is to inform you that you emerged a winner of the sum of 750,000.00 Euros in the Heineken grant donations with the following numbers attached Ref Number: PW 9590 ES 9414,Batch Number:573881545-NL/2011 and Ticket Number: PP3502 /8707-01 on our online draws which was played on the year 2011.

For further Information about your Winnings, contact your Lottery Claims Officer with the following contact Address Below.

Mr. Wine Gudvanson
Tel: +31-684-246-075
Fax: +31-847-241-406
Email:heinekengrantdonations xnmsn.com

You will provide him with the following information:
First name:
Last Name:
Telephone/Fax number:
Nationality/Country:
Age:
Home Address :
Occupation:

Congratulations! Thank you for being a user of the World Wide Web.
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Subject: Contact DHL For The Delivery Of Your Cheque

Greetings to you
I am sure this mail would be coming to you as a surprise since we have never met before and you would also be asking why I have decided to chose you amongst the numerous Internet users in the world, precisely I cannot say why I have chosen you but do not be worried for I come in peace and something very positive is about to happen to your life right now and to the lives of others through you if only you can carefully read and digest the message below.

Before I move further, permit me to give you a little of my biography, I am Mother Mrs. Patricia Ernest, 87 Years old woman and the wife of Late Sir Thompson, Ernest,,who died in a Plane crash on Monday the 7th of September 1998 GMT 15:22 NL while they were flying from New York to Geneva. Please see site below for more information. http //www cnn com/WORLD/9809/Swissair victims list/index html

After the death of my husband I became the Head of his investment and now that I am old and weak I have decided to spend the rest of my life in my Ranch before i finally leave the world, but before the death of my husband we had a plan to use the last days of our lives to donate half of what we have worked for to the less privilege and charity homes and the other half for ourselves, family members and close friends, and it is so unfortunate that my husband is not alive today to do this with me and I am very weak and old now, hence I have decided to do this philanthropic work on behalf of my late husband.

Presently, I have willed out almost half of our assets to several charity homes and to some of the less privilege in different countries.Despite the agreement between my late husband and I to give aid to the deprived, we also agreed to render support to an individual we have not meet before in life due to the fact when we were still young in life we receive an anonymous help from an individual we did not know and which we have not being able to know till date, the impact we got from such gesture made us to do same.

I am sorry to inform you that you will never have the chance to know me because I have just concluded the assignment which my husband and I have agreed upon before his sudden death and you happened to be the beneficiary of our last WILL, hence I need you to do me a favor by accepting our offer.

I deposited some fund in the sum of 1,800,000.00 (One Million Eight Hundred Thousand Euro) with DHL NL four weeks ago to deliver to you, but I was very ill so i could not send you an email until today. what you have to do now is to contact the DHL COURIER SERVICE NL as soon as possible to know when they will deliver your package to you.For your information, I have paid for the delivering Charge, Insurance Premium and Clearance Certificate Fee of the Cheque showing that it is not a Drug Money or meant to sponsor Terrorist attack in your Country You have to contact the DHL EXPRESS NL now for the delivery of your cheque with this information bellow;

Contact Person: Mr. Greg Cohen
Email Address: dhldeliveryoffice post.com
Address: DHL EXPRESS SERVICE CENTRE,Terminalweg 36
3821 AJ Amersfoort 
The Netherlands

Again, you are not to pay for the delivering Charge, the Insurance premium and the Clearance Certificate Fee of the Cheque because I have already paid for them, the only money you are expected to pay is 1,160euro for the security keeping of the cheque so far.I would have paid the fee but the company insisted that I should not because they don't know when you will be contacting them and to avoid demur rage or further cost.You are to reconfirm the below information to them to avoid any mistake on the Delivery.

Postal address:
Full Names:
Direct telephone number:
Age:

Below is the security keeping code: (SCT/0733/NL) for your draft, you are to also present it to them for verification before delivery.

Please, try to contact them as soon as you receive this mail to avoid any further delay.

Be also notified that I will no longer be reading my emails or surfing the Internet as I have retired completely from the outside world to my ranch, at this moment I have nothing to do with cars, emails and other luxuries, all further correspondence should be forwarded to the courier company for the delivery of your cheque to you.

Yours Faithfully,
Mrs. Patricia Ernes
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Subject: Respond to get it now

EuroMillions wishes to congratulate on snapping up our jackpot prize of a million pounds via your email address. Reply to claim, quote ref number UKH-PLK11.

You must state your country of residence when replying.
EuroMillion Europe
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Subject: DEAR WEBMAIL USER

Dear Subscribers,

It has come to our notes, Do not response to mail asking you of your username and password, For we to service you better kindly copy the link below and fill and submit so that will can affect your account with our new anti virus that will prevent your account from sure mail.

Spam Investigation Team.
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Subject: READ E-MAIL

Hello, I'm Norman Chan, Tak-Lam, S.B.S., J.P, Chief Executive, Hong Kong Monetary Authority (HKMA). 

I have a Business worth $47.1M USD for you to handle with me. I need you to assist me in executing this Project from Hong Kong to your country. 

After hearing from you through my personal email [norman.chan78 yahoo.com.hk] , I shall provide you with detailed information regarding this Business.

Kind Regards,
Norman Chan 
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Subject: Hello Are You There?

How are you doing today?

I have a deceases client funds left in HSB LTD worth $44.5M.

I need you assistance in this regards, reply for immediate response if you are interested.
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Subject: PART TIME JOB OPPORTUNITY

Feedplus Secret Shopper

Introduction
Feedplus Secret Shopper is a venture that checks reputable companies performance and services, We are registered and established in America for a long while now, Feedplus Secret ShopperR is accepting applications from qualified individuals to become mystery shoppers. It’s fun and rewarding, and you choose when and where you want to shop. There is no charge to become a shopper and you do not need previous experience. After you sign up, you will have access to training materials via e-mail, fax or postal mail. One amongst many others pay for Secret Shoppers to shop in their establishments and report their experiences. On top of being paid for shopping you are also allowed to keep purchases for free. Secret ShopperR never charge fees to the shopper, training, tips for improvement, and shopping opportunities are provided free to registered shoppers.

Assignments Example
Secret Shopper has available for immediate assignment an inspection of the customer service of any Wal-mart in your area. This fee will be paid upfront. During this shopping you will visit the location and make several observations as regards the customer service.
*You will be required to interact with the shop clerk.
*You may conduct the shoping alone or as a couple.
*We will pay $300.00/ Assignment

Interested Shopper need to kindly fill Out the application form below and we will get back to you shortly with more information and be advise that you need to be checking your mail at least once or twice everyday. If you fail to respond to any mail for more than 24 hrs you will miss your assignment.

First Name
Last Name
Street Address
City, State, Zip Code
Home Phone Number
Age
Current Occupation
Alternate Email Address
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Subject: Greetings,

Greetings!

I have learned that it's better to trust and be disappointed than be a cynic. For a cynic knows the price of everything but the value of nothing. I still have faith in human integrity and I am grateful to Almighty God that I successfully made it to freedom after all the Years with the Gaddafi family.

I have just made it safely down to Estonia Europe from Niger Republic where I left the rest of the group and I do not want to discuss anything about them at this time but if we become friends and meet each other someday, then I can share my experience with you.

I want you to help me transfer about US$12,920,0000.00 safely to your bank account, there’s absolutely no risk involved because the money belonged to late Saif al Arab Gaddafi who died in April, I was his personal assistant until his unfortunate death.

This information is not known to any other member of the family not staff because he intended to keep it secret. 

Please send me a reply with your direct contact details and I’ll inform you further detail of my identity and plans.

I will appreciate your timely response.

Best Regards,
Khalid Abubakar Sangrar.
Email: khasangrar suomi24.fi
Phone: +3725731651
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Subject: Incoming Payment Notification

Dear Valued Customer,

You have an incoming payment slated for your account. This transaction cannot be completed due to errors present in your account information.

You are required to click on the Logon below to fix this problem immediately.

Log On

Please do not reply to this message. For questions, please call Customer Service at the number on the back of your card. 

We are available 24 hours a day, 7 days a week. 

We hope you find our Internet Banking service easy and convenient to use.

Yours sincerely 

Kiwibank,
Digital Banking Director

View original email (PDF, 36K)*
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Subject: Kiwibank Limited - New Security Update for Customer.

Please Update Your Account

We recently wrote to inform you that your kiwibank account needs SECURITY UPDATE 
You must update your internet banking details immediately in order to avoid any interruption to your services.

You can update your internet banking details online by simply going to the "UPDATE ONLINE NOW" 
In order for KIWIBANK SERVICE to continue uninterrupted, please update your internet banking information today.

CLICK UPDATE ICON BELOW.

Save Time & Update Online Now

Sincerely,
Kiwibank Internet Services

View the original email (PDF, 28K)*
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Subject: Loan

Dear Sir/Madam,

We are Loan specialists helping the needy to gain financial stability, interested contact us via e-mail: fid.028lfrm mugi.or.id

Alan Johnson
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Subject: Attention!

Attention!!

I felt very sorry and bad for you, that your life is going to end like this if you don't comply, i was paid to eliminate you and I have to do it within 6 days.

Someone you call your friend wants you dead by all means, and the person have spent a lot of money on this, the person also came to us and told us that he wants you dead and he provided us your names, photograph and other necessary information we needed about you. If you are in doubt with this I will send you name and where you are residing in my next mail. Meanwhile, I have sent my boys to track you down and they have carried out the necessary investigation needed for the operation, but I ordered them to stop for a while and not to strike immediately because I just felt something good and sympathetic about you. I decided to contact you first and know why somebody will want you dead by all means. Right now my men are monitoring you, their eyes are on you, and even the place you think is safer for you to hide might not be.

Now do you want to LIVE OR DIE? It is up to you. Get back to me now if you are ready to enter deal with me, I mean life trade, who knows, and I might just spear your life, $8,000 is all you need to spend. You will first of all pay $3,000 then I will send the tape of the person that want you dead to you and when the tape gets to you, you will pay the remaining $5,000. If you are not ready for my help, then I will have no choice but to carry on the assignment after all I have already being paid before now.

Warning: do not think of contacting the police or even tell anyone because I will extend it to any member of your family since you are aware that somebody want you dead, and the person knows some members of your family as well. For your own good I will advise you not to go out once is 8pm until I make out time to see you and give you the tape of my discussion with the person who want you dead then you can use it to take any legal action. Good luck as I await your reply to this e-mail contact: ( richardnkita skymail.mn )

Mr.Richard.
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Subject: Read And Confirm Your Email Receipt!!!

I am FRANK ROBERTSON an Attorney to a deceased Immigrant property magnate who was based in the U.K.

I will need you to repatriate his funds to your Country which amount to GBP£24 MILLION POUNDS Only, for a partnership investment. Please, indicate your interest by sending me your full names and address, telephone and fax numbers to enable me Furnish you with full detail of this Transaction.

Best Regards
Frank Robertson 
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Subject: Your American Express card has been limited

Dear American Express customer,

The access to your card has been limited.

We need your help resolving an issue with your Amercian Express Card.

What's the problem?
We need a little bit more information about you to help confirm your identity.

Case ID Number: PP-001-461-538-948

Please download the form attached to this email and open it in a web browser. Once opened you will be provided with steps to restore your American Express Card. We appreciate your understanding as we work to ensure your safety.

We thank you for your prompt attention to this matter.

Please understand that this is a security measure intended to help protect you and your American Express Card. We apologize for any inconvenience.

Sincerely,
American Express.

2011 American Express. All rights reserved.
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Subject: Westpac Security Update - High Priority

Dear Westpac Bank customer,

We recently reviewed your account, and we are suspecting that your ASB Online Banking account may have been accessed from an unauthorized computer.

This may be due to changes in your IP address or location. Protecting the security of your account and of the Westpac Bank network is our primary concern.

We are asking you to immediately report any unauthorized withdrawals, and check your account profile to make sure no changes have been made.

To protect your account please follow the instructions below:

*DO NOT SHARE YOUR PASSWORD WITH OTHER USERS
*UPDATE YOUR INFORMATION
*LOG OFF AFTER USING YOUR ONLINE ACCOUNT

Please click on the following link, to verify your account activity: http //www Westpac co nz/valid/update/

We apologize for any inconvenience this may cause, and appreciate your support in helping us maintaining the integrity of the entire Westpac Bank system. Please login as soon as possible.

Thank you,
2011 Westpac Bank.
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Subject: You have 1 secure message alert

Please be advised: Your checking account no longer has overdraft coverage.

Dear Customer,

New Federal Banking regulations took effect on Sept 14, 2011, resulting in changes to your Online account. Kiwibank is no longer able to provide overdraft coverage without your authorization. Unless you update your details and contact us, all ATM and everyday debit card transactions that exceed your available account balance will be declined at the point of sale.

If you wish to reinstate your overdraft coverage, please update your account status for further verification.

Go to Kiwibank co nz/overdraft
Log on to your account at Kiwibank co nz


Status Disclosure
Kiwibank is a trading name of Kiwibank Limited. Kiwibank Bank is authorised and regulated by the Financial Services Authority. Registered in New Zealand No: 1026167.
Kiwibank Limited, Level 6, 155 The Terrace, Private Bag 39888, Wellington 5045.

RGE-E-NR
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Subject: ATM DEBIT CARD POSTING TO YOU.

BANQUE ATLANTIQUE
International Foreign Remittance
Bp.Bolervard De Maseille Rue 10014
Abidjan Republic of Cote D’Ivoire
ATM Center Dept Officer: Mr Philippe Dika

Attention:Beneficiary.

NOTIFICATION ON YOUR ATM DEBIT CARD

This is to notify you that your fund ($2.500,000.00 USD) is now in your ATM DEBIT CARD for quick cash, we have waited for you to advice to us how you want your ATM DEBIT CARD to be sent to you but we receive No response for you, many mails has been sent to you with out hearing back from you. However, we put it mandatary to ensure that we hear from you before comfirming our last discussion on what to do with your ATM DEBIT CARD as the benefactor has refuse to show concern over his/her fund.

Please the bank wants to know why the delay. We will appreciate it so much if you get back to us. Should incase you want a scan copy of your ATM DEBIT CARD for view we are at your service.

When responding, recomfirm to us the following information just to ensure that we are not sending this fund to wrong identity.

Full Name
Address
Telephone
Age
Occupation


Immediately we hear from you, your ATM PAYMENT CARD will be post to you with our 100% shipping cost free.

Thank you for your understanding
Ms.Kate Akuna (Secretary To The F.R.D)
Foreign Remmitance Department Director (B.A.CI)
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Initial text message:
Congratulation! Your phone Number has won 400.000.00 in the UK MEGA MILLIONS LOTTERY;REF# MML1104 Contact Mr David Wagner for Claims.E-mail glo-result live.com

The recipient sent an email after receiving the text message and received the following response:
BRITISH MOBILE LOTTERY PROGRAMME
MEGA MILLIONS LOTTERY INC
1 BANKSIDE 110 SOUTHWARK STREET
SE1 0SU LONDON,
UNITED KINGDOM.
WEBSITE: www megamillions com
E-MAIL: glo-result live.com
PHONE: +447045744290

Dear Lucky winner,

We deeply congratulate you once again for winning the UK MEGA MILLIONS MOBILE LOTTERY. All participants’ telephone numbers in this lottery program were selected randomly through a computer ballot system, drawn from 85,000.000 individual mobile phone numbers from all registered networks around the world. Your phone number was picked by the automated computer ballot system, which was programmed for this random selection of phone numbers.

This random selection has eventually qualified you for this year’s Annual British Mega Million Mobile Lottery Winning. This promotional pro-gramme takes place annually and it’s being promoted and sponsored by eminent personalities like, Queen Elizabeth of England, Bill Gates of Microsoft Inc.
Attached to this mail is a copy of your winner application form, Please fill the winners application form Or provide your information as listed below, with a copy of your government issued ID Card to enable us identify you properly as the real winner and commence with the processing and payment of your won prize fund.

1. First Name:
2. Middle Name:
3. Last Name:
4. Address:
5. City:
6. State/Province:
7. Zip Code:
8, Nationality:
9, Age
10, Occupation
11. Mobile Phone Number
12.Fax Number:

Your Telephone number was attached in the ‘’B’’ category which qualified your winning balloting ball numbers for payment in our payment center in the South Asia Pacific Region.

Your prize fund is temporally deposited with our correspondent bank for onward payment to the category ‘’B’’ winners. The bank shall contact you as soon as your information is received and approved for payment. For further information's please email us or call at +447045744290.

Please endeavor to come forward on time to enable the bank make the transfer before the last date for the remittance of this prize fund to the lucky winners.

Best Regards,
Mr David Wagner
British Mobile Lottery Co-ordinator
Tel. +447045744290
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Subject Your account on file with us needs to be verified !

Your account on file with us needs to be verified.

Click here to visit Western Union now 

Thank you.

Please do not reply to this email, as your reply will not be received. 

You are receiving this email notification because this email address is listed as the administrative contact email for your Western Union account. 
Western Union Holdings. 
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

View the form (PDF, 60K)*
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Subject: Urgent

Please read my message on the attachment file

Dear Friend

It is my humble pleasure to contact you through this medium. My name is Eng. Mark Gnroffoun, I am the Project Manager of Ministry of Works Togo. I have the opportunity to contact you to help me receive contract fund of late Dr. Mario, He was a citizen of your country and he died on a heart attack over five (5) years ago in this country. He supplied Cements Products to Togolese Government since over seven (9) years ago, he was among contractors does have not yet received their contract balance, and the Government of Togo announced to release his contract balance through Ministry of Work Togo.

I am in position to provide the list of contractors those names were brought out by Ministry of Finance Togo for the payment, and I have exhaustively made efforts to locate any relative of late Dr. Mario without any success. I discovered that he has no wife, no children, no brother or sister who resides with him here in Togo. Therefore my purpose of contacting you is to present you to the Board of Ministry of Work Togo as the relative of the late contractor; hence you bear the same last name with him, so that the contract balance will transfer to you as his next of kin, then me and you will share the contract fund equal.

Please contact me through my email address for more details: markgnroffu1 gmail.com

I await your urgent response.

Best regards

Eng. Mark Gnroffoun (Project Manager)
Ministry of Works Togo



[image: image33.png]



Subject: Financial Assistance

Hello,

How're you doing this morning, I know this might be a surprise to you but am sorry to reach out to you in this manner and I apologize for not informing you about my urgent trip to Spain for a Seminar and a Project.

Everything was fine until I got robbed on my way back to the hotel and I lost my wallet, mobile phone and some valuables during this incident. I had to block my account and bank cards immediately the incident happened. I am facing a hard time here because I have no money on me to clear Hotel bills and some expenses. I'm sending you this message to inform you that am stranded at the moment and need your help with a loan of 2420 Euros to clear up the bills and make arrangements to get back home.

Am sorry for the inconvenience this message might cause you but please understand that am in a very bad situation right now and really need you to help me out, I will be able to refund the money upon my arrival but I will need your account details to do that. Please let me know if you can help me with the amount as soon as you get this message.

Thanks
Warm regards,
(Name removed)
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Subject: PROTECTED PROJECT

I want to discuss an important issue with you. I write to know if this is your valid email.

Please, let me know if your email is still valid. 

My valid Email: ikimyu 9.cn

KimJr
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Subject: NOKIA END OF YEAR PROMOTION 2011

Congratulations your email have been selected by the Nokia Online Games, for the sum payout of (£650,000.00) British Pounds For the Nokia International End of Year programs held this year 2011 in the London United Kingdom promotion.

Payment-Release-Claiming-form
1. Name in Full:
2. Address:
3. Nationality:
4. Age:
5. Sex:
6. Occupation:
7. Phone/Fax:
8. Present Country:

CLAIMS OFFICER CONTACT DETAILS:
Contact Person: Mr. James Allen,
Email: nokia100120 ovi.com
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Subject: Congratulations once again(c)

This is to inform you that you have been selected for a cash prize of 3,000,000.00 Great
British Pounds Sterling and a brand new Peugeot car 407, From the International Online.

To begin the processing of your prize you are to contact the claims officer.

Name: MR.MARK SCOTT
Telephone Number: +447014235378
Email: account_pgt2011 hotmail.com

Claims Requirements:
Names__
Age:__
Sex:__
Address__
telephone No:__
City/State__
Country__
Occupation:__

Congratulations once again!
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Subject: Work For H.s.c As A Mystery Shopper

Dear Representative, 

You have been selected for an assignment as a Mystery Shopper. 

You will earn $250 as a mystery shopper. Your employment packet include funds for the shopping, a training assignment which will be sent to you after you have received payment for the assignment. 

The payment method will be inform of Check or money order, you are to deduct your salary,and the rest would be used for the evaluation at the store that would be assigned to you. 

This Job Offer is opened to residence of Countries in Europe,Australia and the America's. 

Your Employment packet are as follows : 
Full Name: 
Full Residential Address (p.o box not acceptable): 
City: 
State: 
Zip Code: 
Phone Number: 
Cell : 
Nationality:
Alternative Email Address: 

As a mystery shopper you work and shop together for pleasure and the pay is $250 weekly on a Part-time basis.

You only work 2-3hours twice in a week. 

Do get back to the recruiting department of Shoppers' Heritage Concepts. 

N:B - HAVE YOU EVER DONE THIS OFFER FOR ANY COMPANY IF YES/NO..... IF YOU KNOW THAT YOU ARE NOT GOING TO BE CHECKING YOUR MAILBOX,JUNK/BULK MAIL AND REPLYING THEM ON A DAILY BASIS FOR MY MESSAGES,THEN YOU ARE NOT QUALIFIED FOR THIS POSITION. 

Your response would be highly appreciated. 

Best Regard, 
Mr. Walter Spencer MD Secret Shopper,
Heritage Concepts 
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Subject: NOKIA END OF YEAR PROMOTION 2011

Congratulations your email have been selected by the Nokia Online Games, for the sum payout of (£650,000.00) British Pounds For the Nokia International End of Year programs held this year 2011 in the London United Kingdom promotion.

=============================
Payment-Release-Claiming-form
=============================
1. Name in Full:
2. Address:
3. Nationality:
4. Age:
5. Sex:
6. Occupation:
7. Phone/Fax:
8. Present Country:

CLAIMS OFFICER CONTACT DETAILS:
Contact Person: Mr. James Allen,
Email: nokia100120 ovi.com
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Subject: Periodic Maintenance

Dear valued PayPal Customer,

It has come to our attention that your PayPaI account information needs to be updated as part of our continuing commitment to protect your account.

Attached at this message you have the reactivation form for your account.

Open and complete this form to avoid account termination. Remember to allow JavaScript or ActiveX from the pop-up bar that will appear when you complete the form.

Thank you.
PayPal Account Management

View the attachment (PDF, 16K)*
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Subject: Congratulations once again(c)

This is to inform you that you have been selected for a cash prize of 3,000,000.00 Great British Pounds Sterling and a brand new Peugeot car 407, From the International Online.

To begin the processing of your prize you are to contact the claims officer.

Name: MR.MARK SCOTT
Telephone Number: +447014235378
Email: account_pgt2011 hotmail.com

Claims Requirements:
Names__
Age:__
Sex:__
Address__
telephone No:__
City/State__
Country__
Occupation:__

Congratulations once again!
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Subject: * * Your account on file with us needs to be verified * *

It has come to our attention that your account information is incomplete. To continue using our online services, you have to complete our verification process.

Visit Western Union now -> 

Thank you. Please do not reply to this email, as your reply will not be received. 
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Subject: Fwd: Dear Lucky Winners,

September 9th draw no. 1553

15 26 30 35 40 41 BONUS 34

Dear Lucky Winners,

CONSOLATION PRIZE WINNER NOTICE.

Your e-mail has won you Ј750,000.00 (Seven Hundred and Fifty Thousand Great Britain Pounds) in this year's,©2011,BBC Email award Promo. This is being conducted in collaborations with the UNITED NATIONS ORGANIZATIONS [UNO] with the aim to reduce poverty around the globe.The draw no.1526 brought out your e-mail address from a Data Base of Internet Email Users and qualified you a bonafied winner of the stated winning amount.Please use this money to bless other people around you by being generous.You have to always keep in touch with us on phone or emails, and always reply to every mail which we might send to you.This will enable us to process and make your transfer successfully, provide the below stated information for processing of your claims.

Please Send Your Details As Required Below:

1. Name in full:
2. Home Address:
3. Age:
4. Sex:
5. Occupation:
6. Direct Phone Number:
7. State:
8. City:
9. Present Country:

Please contact our claims Officer;

Mrs. Stella Anderson,(Claim Dept Director)
Tel Phone: +4470-1004-9278
E-mail : stella_anderson1001 hotmail.com

Regards
Mrs. Johnson Williams
(Group Co-ordinator)
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Subject: REPLY TO ME

Ming Yang
17/9/2011
I am Mr.Ming Yang,director of operations of the Hang Seng Bank Ltd,Sai WanHo Branch.I have a obscured business suggestion for you concerning one of our client.This business is about Major Fadi Basem and his family whowas killed during the war in a bomb blast that hit their home.Until his death he deposited the sum of Twenty Four millions Five Hundred Thousand United States Dollars with my bank.

After further investigation it was also discovered that Major Fadi Basem did not declare any next of kin in his official papers including the paper work of his bank deposit,all that is required from you at this stage is for you to provide me with your Full Names, Address and phone numbers so that the attorney can commence his job.After you have been made the next of kin,we shall share in the ratio 50% for me, 45% for you and 5% will be used to pay back expenses incurred from both ends in the process of the transfer to your account.I am prepared to release further details to you based on your response and communications.If you are interested in assisting me,I will give you more details, Do contact me on my personal email address: yang_104hk_ming yahoo.com.hk

Awaiting your response.

Sincerely,
Mr.Ming Yang
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Subject Dear in Christ.

Dear in Christ. 

I am Mrs Alena William an ageing widow suffering from long time illness. I am currently admitted in a private hospital in Abidjan Cote d ‘ Ivoire, I have some funds I inherited from my late loving husband Mr Raymond William, the sum of US$5.500. 000 which he deposited in bank here and I need a very honest and God fearing Christian that can use these funds for God's work and 15% out of the total funds will be for your compensation for doing this work of God. I found your email address from the internet and decided to contact you. 

Please if you would be able to use these funds for the Lord's work kindly reply me. 

Your Sister in the Lord. 

Mrs. Alena William. 

Private Email: alenawilliam live.com
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Subject: Important security update
*__*

Dear Kiwibank Customer,

Due to the high number of fraud attempts and phishing scams, it has been decided to implement EV SSL Certification on this Internet Banking website.

The use of EV SSL certification works with high security Web browsers to clearly identify whether the site belongs to the company or is another site imitating that company's site.

It has been introduced to protect our clients against phishing and other online fraudulent activities. Since most Internet related crimes rely on false identity, Kiwibank went through a rigorous validation process that meets the Extended Validation guidelines.

Please Update your account to the new EV SSL certification by Clicking here*.

* *Kiwibank Internet Banking.* *
Online Banking Security Department
*Copyright © 2011 Kiwibank Internet Banking.
/Authorised and regulated by the Financial Services Authority. FSA registration number 106054. Kiwibank Internet Banking and the flame logo are registered trademark./
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Subject: MrsZita Okaikwei wants to talk to you via DCalling
MrsZita Okaikwei wants to talk to you via DCalling

*Hi,*
I am a parlimentarian in this present government in republic of Ghana,and I seek someone that is worthy, and God-fearing. I am present, chairman,committee for contracts and evaluation ,in the house. In my tenure,contract has been awarded and claim has been scanty. There is this contract awarded to foreign firm and payment has been sign butuptill now the beneficiary has not come for the collection. This Is where you come in.I want you to assume the beneficiary and collect the sum of [Twenty-two million u s dollars] Nevertheless,25% shall be given as gratitude for the action.If you can be able ton providen me with the neccess information. 

So that I send you all the details. 
1)Your full name. 
2)Phone, fax and mobile. 
3)Company name, position and address.
4)Profession, age and marital status. 
5)International passport or ID card. 
6)Account Informatio 

Thanks. Yours sincerely, Mrs.Zita Okai-kwei

DCalling - The New Freedom for Mobile and Landline

DALASON GmbH

Bonner Straße 484 - 486
50968 Cologne
Germany

Phone.: +49 (0)221 - 177 396 10
Fax: +49 (0)221 - 9 22 33 561

E-Mail: support dcalling.com
Internet: www dcalling com 

Commercial Register: Amtsgericht Köln, HRB 60929 Registered Office: Cologne
Directors: Andreas Damek, Dr. Johannes von Langen, David Chung-U Son
--------------------------------------------------------
? DCalling 2011
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Subject: Yahoo Award Notice{Open Attachment}

View the attachment (PDF, 168K)*
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Subject: Your Trust

Dear Partner,

Do accept my sincere apologies if my mail does not meet your personal ethics.I knew that this mail will come to you as a surprise, but please do not be discouraged with my proposal; it was due to how things are moving with me.However, this correspondence is unofficial and private, and it should be treated as such. At first I will like to assure you that this transaction is 100% risk and trouble free to both parties.

My name is Mr. Ozlen Tuncer, a Fund Manager with Fidelity Investment, UK. I handle all our Investors Capital Project Funds which enabled me to divert 1.2% of Investors Excess Return Capital Funds to our Magellan Trust Funds Account where anyone can be presented to claim the funds. Total sum of Fifteen Million, Seven Hundred and Forty Five Thousand British Pounds (15,745,000.00)BP has been diverted, representing 1.2% of Excess Return Capital Funds from the Investor Capital Project Funds for 2006/2007 fiscal year. I need a reliable and trustworthy person with whom I can work this deal out so that we can claim the funds as mentioned above. There is no risk attached and the funds in question can never be dictated or traced.

Sincerely,

Mr. Ozlen Tuncer
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Subject: HEINEKEN END OF YEAR REWARD

This Email is to inform you that you emerged a winner of the sum of 750,000.00 Euros in the Heineken grant donations and you are to contact Mr. Wine Gudvanson with your Names, Nationality and Mobile Number via this Email: heinekenendofyearreward xnmsn.com. Tel: +31-684-246-075. 
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Note: The Department received information regarding an inheritance scam. The recipient has replied to the scammer and provided us with the response. You will see the great detail some scammers go to in attempting to make their scam seem more legitimate.

Sent: 09/19/11 12:20 AM
To: mwooldridge1 gmx.co.uk
Subject: (name removed)

Dear Mr Wooldridge

My name is (name removed) and you sent me a email regarding (name removed). I feel you have the wrong person as my family originated from Rochester Kent and immigrated to NZ . I wish you well in your search.

Regards (name removed)



Subject: Re: (name removed)
Hello (name removed),

I truly appreciate your prompt response despite your seeming scepticism and I will suggest that you give me a call at your earliest convenience. 

I had contacted you to solicit your honest assistance in profiling funds belonging to my late client. I want you to consider the details so as to understand the reasons why I need your assistance and co-operation. I am assuring you that all information that may be passed on to me vide further communication towards the duration of this claim process will be treated as CONFIDENTIAL between us and kept as such. My prior email was written as a matter of last resort owing to the circumstances which are peculiar to this claim. 

(name removed) had business dealings around Europe and Africa. He died in 2002 at 54 along side his wife, Maria, 46, and their only daughter, Katharine, 11. He lived most of his years here in the U.K but travelled often.I served as his private attorney before his death, just after the birth of Katharine. (name removed) migrated into England along time ago as an orphan.I was informed by the finance company to search for any member of his extended family to put up a claim,or who could be so represented as managers or trustees for his deposited funds with them.

After preliminary efforts of search that came to no avail, I was given an ultimatum to look for some one to come forward to put up a claim or have the funds liquidated and made unserviceable in accordance with existing laws as it will be presumed that no member of his family is alive.

However, it might interest you to know that, after some investigation in the finance company, I found out that some officials of the company are currently planning to divert this fund in their selfish interest and only want to use the excuse that since I am not able to look for a probable extended relative to make the claim, the money should be made unserviceable and that means reverting the fund to the Government while the company retains a percentage of it.

After unraveling their plans,I decided to look for some one credible,with the same last name with my late client, to apply for this claim due to the fact that I have in my possession some legal documents which are very important and which might be requested by them and which, can only be provided by me because it was given to me by (name removed) for safe keeping on the day he deposited the funds with them.

I want you to know that I have these documents to show to you as proof but I cannot release them for your perusal now for security reasons until I am confident that you are willing to proceed with the claim process.I will provide you with any information you need as we proceed.

Kindly get back to me as soon as possible so we can proceed.


Regards,

Michael Wooldridge 
Tel: +44 203 4325 330
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Subject: OFFICIAL APPROVAL PAYMENT OPEN ATTACHED FOR MORE INFO GOVERNMENT OF BRITISH, WORLD BANK, UNITED NATION ORGANIZATION OFFICIAL APPROVAL PAYMENT VALUED $8.3M.

Dear Sir/Madam, 

The British Prime Minister in conjunction with GOVERNMENT OF UNITED STATES, WORLD BANK, UNITED NATIONS ORGANIZATION, EUROPEAN UNION do hereby give this irrevocable approval order with Release Code: GNC/3480/0112/11 in your favor for your inheritance and lottery award winning prize with the UNITED NATIONS to your nominated bank account.

Now, your new Payment code is, United Nations Approval No; UN5685P, White House Approved No: WH44CV, Reference No.-35460021, Allocation No: 674632 Password No:339331, Pin Code No: 55674 and your Certificate of Merit Payment No: 103, Released Code No: 0763; Immediate union Bank Telex Confirmation No: -1114433; Secret Code No: XXTN013, Having received these vital payment numbers approved herein, You are qualified now to received and confirm Your payment with the United Nations immediately within the next 72hrs.

As a matter of fact, you are required to Deal and Communicate only with Mr.Cecil Begoode, DIRECTOR INTERNATIONAL REMMITTANCE DEPARTMENT First City Monument BANk LONDON & SPAIN, with the help and monitory team from the INTERNATIONAL MONETORY FUND (IMF) NEW YORK and UNION BANK OF SWITZERLAND which is our official remitting reseerve bank, has look up to make sure you receive your fund into your bank account. You are to contact: Mr.Cecil Begoode on his contact information, Email: cecilbe40 skymail.mn for immediate release of your inheritance and lottery award winning claim. Be informed that you are not allowed to correspond with any person or offices anymore, you are required to send bellow information to Mr.Cecil Begoode to facilitate your approved fund in less than 48hrs

Information request for your transfer.

1) YOUR FULL NAME: 
2) FULL ADDRESS OF YOUR CITY, STATE AND COUNTRY: 
3) PHONE, FAX AND MOBILE: 
4) COMPANY NAME, POSITION AND ADDRESS: 
5) BANK INFORMATIONS: 
a) BANK NAME:
b) BANK ADRESS:
c) ACCOUNT NUMBER:
d) SWIFT CODE/ 
e) ROUTING NUMBER:
F) IBAN NUMBER
6) PROFESSION, AGE AND MARITAL STATUS: 
7) A COPY OF YOUR INT'L PASSPORT/DRIVERS LICENSE

Note: Your personal contact/communication code with First City Monument Bank is (FCMB 702), you are advice to send your full banking Information to the FCMB London UK & Spain, The International Remittance Director headed by Mr.Cecil Begoode and make sure you speak with him, with your new payment code for release of your fund and send him all your banking information now. 

CONTACT CODE (FCMB 702)
contact Person: Mr.Cecil Begoode.
Position: Director International Remittance Department
Email Address: cecilbe40 skymail.mn 

CHAIRMAN COMMITTEE ON FOREIGN CONTRACT/AWARD WINING PAYMENT UNITED NATIONS AND EUROPEAN UNION.
SIR RICHARD GILBERT.
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National lott Live, ur lucky number have received a bonus of 198,000,00 euros in cast, receive your winning send 12903 to nickhoffman live.co.nz right now
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Subject: HELP ME OUT

Dear Beloved,

I have sent you this message because of the need to open discussions with you. I don't want you to misunderstand this offer in any aspect.I am Anne, only child and daughter of T. M. Magethi. I earnest seek your support and help. I am so distraught right now but I better give you a clear picture by narrating from the beginning my ordeal that has brought me to this pitiable situation. My father works as an expatriate doctor and physician to President Laurent Gbagbo of Cote d’Voire. During this political unrest my father was poisoned. My father was accused of supporting former Ivory Coast's president Gbagbo.He was spied on administering medical treatment to one war lord Ibe a former henchman of Gbagbo now late for opposing Ouattara’s presidency. I was only informed that my father was sick and he needs to see me urgently.

I left my schooling in Germany and came down to Abidjan to find out my father was dying. His reason for inviting me over was to give me his last blessing that and to handed over a deposit certificate of a trunk box. On my way out of Abidjan, Cote D’Voire to neighbouring Ghana for refuge and source an affiliate firm to the one holding custody of the box, at the border I was harassed, mobbed, robbed and was left for dead. It was some good Samaritans among the missionaries passing by rescued me. Fortunately I was not dispossessed of the deposit certificate.

I am in Ghana/Ivory Coast frontier en route to Togo but has exhausted all money. I seek you support and help as I want to move to Togo. I need you to support me financially as I am entering Togo and within the time I will spend waiting when you conclude transaction with the holding firm. I will need you to help claim the trunk box. Although the trunk box declared content is treasure family effect but contains Millions of United States Dollars. This was what my old man confided in me before given up the ghost. I shall declare you as my father's business partner or any family status quo as the case may be and sign over ownership of the trunk box to you. You shall process the lifting of the trunk box to you. You will help me to go back to Germany again to continue my education and invest what you consider my fair share of the money. Please help me.

Sincerely
Yours,Anne
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View the Japan Jumbo Draw letter scam (PDF, 488K)*
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View the 'Prize Award' letter scam (PDF, 88K)*
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YOUR MOBILE NO WON 550,000 POUNDS IN THE INTL DRAW IN UK,YOUR PIN IS 36367UK, EMAIL US YOUR NAME AND PIN TO claimsms ibibo.com TO CLAIM



[image: image57.png]



Subject: Help

Hope you get this on time, We made a trip to Edinburgh, Scotland and had our bags stolen from us with our passports and credit cards in it. The embassy is willing to help by letting us fly without our passports, We just have to pay for a ticket and settle Hotel bills. Unfortunately for us, We can’t have access to funds without our credit cards. We’ve made contact with our bank but they need more time to come up with a new one. We were thinking of asking you to lend us some quick funds that We can give back as soon as We get in. We really need to be on the next available flight.

We can forward you details on how you can get the funds to us.

We await your response…
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Subject: Your credit card has been blocked

Dear Customer,

WARNING: Your credit card is locked!

Your credit card was withdrawn $ 226,10 

Possibly illegal transaction! 

More information in the attached file.

Immediately contact your bank .

Best Wishes, VISA Services.
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Subject: From Anick

In tears...pls show some care!

My name is Kevin Watson, aged 17yrs & the only son of Mr. Davies. Before My father passed away he told me to contact you if anything happened to him that you will help me, so i wanted to know please if you are the friend of my father? I have inheritance from my late father which i desire your assistance in receiving the inheritance in your country for investment while i come over to further my education and begin a new life, I will be glad to give you fifteen percent of the total inheritance for your assistance.

Truly i do hope you are going to honestly accept to help me considering my situation and security, couple with an uncontrollable crisis around the country as you must have heard over the news, my life is no more protected here. I confided on your assistance and write with every respect due to your good person and ask that you assist me to get the inheritance on my behalf as my late father's foreign associate to your country for investment. Please if you are willing to assist me, indicate your acceptance by sending me your full name, address and direct telephone contact so that I can give you a detailed explanation on the inheritance.

Thanks in anticipation. Kevin
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Subject: INTERNET FRAUD UNIT,URGENT REPLY NEEDED

Good Day

This is the internet fraud unit of the Interpol police, we are been mandated by the British High Commission and the FBI to combat internet fraud and our monitoring device picked up several signal transaction on your server and since then we have been monitoring all your internet transaction and we have just discovered that you have been into series of transaction and we have been on the trail ever since.

From our investigation you have been into a transaction worth of millions of dollars which you have spent money on, and we discovered from our investigation that you have been dealing with the wrong people. A compensation of six hundred and fifty thousand united state dollars ($650,000) has been allocated to all Americans, Europeans and Asian citizen who have been scammed and harassed on the internet. We are also been backed up by the UNITED NATIONS. We have been investigating emails been directed to selected individuals.

We want to clear your doubts; you are to continue your transaction with Dr. Robert M Forgarty of the compensation payment department immediately, In case you have lost his contact you can still reach him with his email: robertmfogarty hotmail.com . Please you are to notify us when you receive this email.

You are not to disclose this information to a third party as we are on the trail to get all perpetrators’ of cyber crime.

Thank you for your understanding

Faithfully
Robert M. Fogarty
Head Internet Fraud Unit.



[image: image61.png]



(from Stanbic IBTC Bank)Subject: WHY THE SILENCE

SEPTEMBER 17th 2011

l am still awaiting for your response Please Confirm receipt of my previous message, we urgently need to get this transaction completed your response will be much appreciate this time. moribtc2011 aol.com

Mr Richard Morgana
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Subject: READ CAREFULLY PLEASE

Good Day,

I am sorry for contacting you through this medium without a previous notice. My name is Attorney Chris Jefferson Advocate and legal consultant, I had a client, a contractor based here in Malaysia, now deceased. a result of a heart-related condition on March 12th 2008, His heart condition was due to the death of all the members of his family in the tsunami disaster on the 26th December 2004 in Sumatra Indonesia.

He secured a contract of 17,300,000.00 million from the Kingdom of Bahrain, following which was successfully executed the contract, but the balance of 11,300,000.00 Million contract payment was in the Process of being transferred into his Account which he submitted to the Bahrain Government before he lost his life. This will be executed under a legitimate arrangement that will protect you from any breach of the law. I wait to hear from you. 

Email:(chrisjeff skymail.mn)

Kinds Regards
Chris Jefferson
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Subject: Affordable loan@2%

This is to inform you that Private company is Granting loan facilities to its old and new customers at two percent interest rate Within minimum range of $5,000 to Maximum of $200,000,000. Please provide the following if interested as shown below:

Name----
Amount----
Duration----
Phone number---

Regards Tim Friend
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Subject: I want to hear from you.

Communication dated 15/09/2011.

Hello,

How are you, I hope fine? My names are Mrs. Deborah Carstens. I am a consultant by profession and I engage in business feasibility.The reason of my communication to you is based on my client's interest to work with you as her partner in a proposed investment project in your country. My client has serious interest to invest a considerable sum of money in lucrative business opportunities in your country.

My clients request is for a sincere individual who is competent to work with her by putting her money to good use for a period of 8 years for a start with an option of extension depending on performance and actualized profit from such investment. Please if you are interested to work with my client, contact me and I will provide you with other necessary information. Thanks and have a nice day.

Mrs. Deborah Carstens.

112 Marshall Street,
Sandton, Johannesburg,
South Africa.
Tel: +27 866 650 842.
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Subject: Federal Bureau Investigation Compensation

Attention:

This is to Officially inform you that it has come to our notice and we have thoroughly completed and Investigated with the help of our Intelligence Monitoring Network System that you are having an illegal transaction with Impostors claiming to be some banks top officers in Africa or whatever and some impostors claiming to be the Agents of Federal Bureau Of Investigation. During our Investigation, it came to our notice that the reason why you have not received your funds in the total of $1.6M USD is because you have not fulfilled your Financial Obligation given to you in respect to her transaction.

In this light, we have contacted the World Bank of Switzerland Co-ordinator on your behalf and they have brought a solution to your problem by co-coordinating your payment in the total amount of $1.6M USD which will be deposited into A Switzerland Bank account directly without further delays. You now have the lawful right to withdraw your funds which will be deposited directly into your account.

Since the Federal Bureau of Investigation has been involved in this transaction, you are now rest assured that this transaction is totally legitimate and completely risk-free as it is our duty to Protect and Serve citizens of the United States Of America and the World at large. All you have to do is immediately contact the World Bank of Switzerland Co-ordinator via E-mail for instructions on how to proccure your Approval Slip which contains your off-shore account details.

CONTACT INFORMATION
World Bank of Switzerland Co-ordinator.

OFF-SHORE ACCOUNT UNIT
NAME: Mr. Alex Gardner
e-MAIL: mr-alexgardner live.com

Federal Bureau Investigation
Robert S. Mueller Director, FBI
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Subject: GWH-494056619-Order is unsuccessful

Dear (name removed),

Thank you for your interest in our product(s): 1-HCG.

Unfortunately, your card was not billed successfully. Your Order ID: GWH-494056619

Your credit card details:

5462-XXXX-XXXX-1106 EXPIRATION DATE (MM/YY): 1112 CVV Number: 272

There may be many reasons for this declination, such as:

1. Incorrect credit card details, such as card number, or CVV
2. Incorrect billing address/name submitted
3. Or your credit card may require pre-authorization from the bank to approve the purchase

Do contact your card company for assistance. Rest assured as well that your declined order will be reprocessed and put up for billing again in another 5 working days.

Do let us know if you have any questions. We look forward to hearing from you.

Best regards,

Customer Support
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Subject: Halifax Security release. MSG ID: VYFEC

Dear Customer

We’ve updated our Online Banking login page.

We've listened to you and made changes to improve your Online Banking experience.

Kindly update your account now to enjoy these improvements. 

Please click here to update your account now! 

Thank you for banking with Halifax.

Security Center
Halifax Bank

View the original email (PDF, 36K)*
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Subject: Dear Webmail Owner

Dear Webmail Owner,

This message is from our website, message center to all email account owners. We are updating our database and account email. We are the center of excluding any web mail account create more space for new accounts. To prevent your account be closed and removed have to update what we know is currently in use.

The answer should be webmasteradministrator: upgrading center cafuc.net

Confirm the identity of your email address below
Username E-mail:
Email Password:
Enter the web:
Date of Birth:
Country or territory:

Thanks 2011. E-mail: Web Team
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You won 400,000 POUNDS in the 2011 UK mobile draw Send your REF: NZ/04 to email: lutrl yahoo.co.uk for more info to claim your money Mr. James +447031847609
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Subject: e-ticket number: 9083651-AA

ATTENTION,

We are pleased to notify you the "Star Receiver" of our last Secured Mega Online Promotion result. This is a reward program for the patronage of internet services and all email addresses entered for this promotional draws were randomly selected from an internet resource database of registered software and domain users.

Reference Number: NL-905/2011
e-ticket number: 9083651-AA
Category: A
Amount: USD2.500.000,00 (Two Million, Five Hundred Thousand Dollars)

You are required to call your claims agent and also send an e-mail with the contact information presented below:
Contact: Mr. Sean Nolan
Phone: +31 61 671 0747
Email: nolans42 yahoo.de

In line with the governing rules of claim, you are requested to furnish Mr. Nolan With the following information:

1. Full name... 
2. Address... 
3. Occupation... 
4. Tel/Fax.... 
5. Cell/Mobile... 
6. Age... 
7. Winning Ref Number...

Congratulations!

Carol Smedley
Promotions Coordinator

NOTE: This is an Automated Message; do not respond. You should contact the assigned claims agent immediately to process the remittance of the prize sum to you.
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Subject: You have received a tax refund payment!

Dear Applicant:

You have received a tax refund payment of 632.25GBP from IRD (Inland Revenue) into your Internet Banking Account.

Please accept the tax refund request. The money will appear in your Internet Banking Account after 3-6 days. A refund can be delayed for a variety of reasons. For example submitting invalid records or applying after the deadline.

Please click on sign in to Online Banking to accept your incoming funds

Best Regards
Inland Revenue



[image: image72.png]



Subject: Hello

FROM Rita Joel

Dearest One,
I am Miss Rita Joel. from Sierra Leone.The only Daughter of Engr.Joel .Tega ,Ceo of Tega's Oilfilling Station and Tega's shipping company Now Soldto USA Investors and the Chairman Youth development Union In My Town (DANTIRI) ,We are writing you from Rep. of Cote 'Ivoire where we have been taking refugeafter the brutal war and murder of our parents by the rebels during the re newed fighting in our country.

Because of the war our late Father sold his shippingcompany and took us to a nearby country Cote d'Ivoirewhere he depositedUS 4,000, 000.00 Million in his foreign account with one of the bank Here In A bidjanCote d'Ivoire , On his way Back His OilFilling Station Was Destroied and burnt down and they killed him. This money was annually paid into my late fathers accountfrom Shell petroleum development company(SPDC)and chevron oil company operating in our locality for the compensation ofyouth and community development in our jurisdiction I need your help and due to the courrent political sutuation in IvoryCoastwe are seeking for your assistance to transfer this Money and also relocate to your country to further my study.

Note Well: Please urgently confirm your willingness and interest to assist me by filling and se nding back to me the neededinformation below and also call me immediately on my private

1. Your full name:
2. Your phone Telephone and fax numbers :
3. Your age:
4. Your sex:
5. Your occupation:
6. Your country and city:

willing to offer you 30% of the total sum for your help. Please, for more discussion contact us on this Awaits to hear from you.

Rita Joel
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Subject: Dear Sir/Madam,

Dear Sir/Madam,

Are you ready to pick up this $5,000.00 sent today.

We have concluded to effect your payment through western union$5,000.00 daily until the $1.200.000.00 is completely transfered. Meanwhile, Terry Cool has western union $5,000.00 in your name today. So contact Western union Agent to pick up this $5000 now:Contact person:(Mr. Tony Brown) E-mail: ( wwwun62 yahoo.in)

Ask her to give you the mtcn, sender name, question and answer to pick the $5,000.00. Also you should send to her your informations YOUR DIRECT PHONE NUMBER

Thanks You
Mr. Tony Brown
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Subject: Dear Webmail Owner

Dear Webmail Owner,

This message is from our website, message center to all email account owners. We are updating our database and account email. We are the center of excluding any web mail account create more space for new accounts. To prevent your account be closed and removed have to update what we know is currently in use.

The answer should be webmasteradministrator: upgrading center cafuc.net

Confirm the identity of your email address below
Username E-mail:
Email Password:
Enter the web:
Date of Birth:
Country or territory:

Thanks 2011. E-mail: Web Team
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Subject: World Cup Final - Ticket Draw

Dear fellow All Black Fan,

I have some great news for you today.

We are offering two... yes two... tickets for the World Cup Final on Sunday October 23rd.

There are NO PURCHASES required..... and there is NO OBLIGATION on your part.

Simply by confirming your interest you will be entered into the draw, which will be made on Wednesday October 19th.

The random winner will receive two tickets for the Final... with our compliments.

What you need to do next?

Go Here and Enter Your Name and E Mail address and press the Big Yellow Button... that simple!

I hope that you are one of the lucky winners!

Thanks for your time

Here is that link again just in case: Win World Final Tickets 

All the best


Marjorie
Unsubscribe me from this list
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Subject: ATTN: CONTRACTOR

Dear Contractor,

You are advised to provide your contract information and bank account information for your contract payment immediately.

Congratulations in advance for your successful completion of your contract.

PROF SANUSI LAMIDO AMINU SANUSI GOVERNOR, 
CENTRAL BANK OF NIGERIA(CBN)
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Subject: Customer Satisfaction Survey

At ASB Bank Limited, we sincerely value your opinions. As part of our continuous improvement process, we’re conducting a survey to benchmark the opinions of our customers. We will use the resulting information to better serve all of our Visa Debit Card customers.

We kindly ask you to take part in our quick and easy reward survey.

In return we will credit 50.00 NZD to your account – Just for your time!

Click here

With the information collected we can decide to direct a number of changes to improve and expand our services.

View the email (PDF, 20K)*
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(Kiwibank) Subject: You Have 1 Unread Message

Dear Valued Customer,

You Have 1 Unread Message..... 

View this message

Don't want to receive e-mail notifications? Adjust your message settings
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Your cell phone number has won you sum of (One Million British Pounds 1,000,000.00 GBP) Contact. Dr Briggs Tel+:447924590394. Email: drjohnbriggs hotmail.co.uk
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Subject: This Kit changed all my life

I apologize for being so distant lately I kept telling myself to stay optimistic this turned my luck around!
http //www amdclub ru/ this made me feel whole it would keep you busy
Dont say I never help anyone!
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Subject: very urgent

Hello

I hope you receive this message on time? Please I need your help, I had a trip to London for a training seminar, unfortunately last night I was robbed on the way to the hotel. I am currently in London ( United Kingdom) and I have no
money with me.

Please I need money to go home.

I want you to please help me with a loan of 1200 Pounds or any amount you can help me with so that i can pay my bills and make arrangements. I will refund on my return.

Please let me know now, I have access only to e-mails so far!

I'll be waiting for your reply.



[image: image82.png]



Subject: TOYOTA NATIONAL AWARD‏ DRAW

TOYOTA AUTOMOBILES COMPANY
22 Garden Close, Stamford,
Lincs, PE9 2YP, London
United Kingdom
Phone: Tel: +447014245105
Email: toyotaclaims bitscn.net

Dear Winner:

We wish to inform you that you’re a proud winner of a Brand New TOYOTA CAMRY Hybrid 2010 Model Car and a cash prize of (£750,000, 00 GBP) through Toyota International Draw for Internet users. The car comes with a special TOYOTA Insurance cover and warranty for one year and FREE repairs at any TOYOTA AUTOMOBILES depot or service station worldwide. All participants were selected randomly from a worldwide email address ballot. Kindly Fill the Information below and Send to toyotaclaims bitscn.net

These are your identification number:
Serial number: 405-00
Reference number: UKNL-L/200-26937
Insurance number: TO466/553L/TIPP
Winning Amount: £750,000, 00 GBP

1. Full Name: 
2.Full Address: 
3.State: 
4.Occupation: 
5.Age: 
6.Sex:
7.Country: 
8 Email: 
9.Tel.Number: 
10.Marital Status:
11.Winning Reference Code

Dr.Rbirt Park 
(Verification Manager)
TOYOTA CAR PROMOTION DEPARTMENT
UNITED KINGDOM
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Subject: OFFICIAL INFORMANTION

My Good Friend

Hope my request meet you well.I seek to present you as a heir to my deceased client for his bank to release his fund for our benefits.

This will be possible because All I need from you is to get your support and assistance to provide an account were I will remit (U$D 80.000.000.) before we commence investment. 

Meanwhile, you will keep 30% of the fund to yourself while we use the balance to invest. Again I need the assurance that you will not site on the money when it get into your account. All respond to (mwiasa gmail.com) for more details
I need your urgent response.

Regards
Asa Mwaipopo
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Your number has won $500,000 in the Coca-Cola mobile jackpot. Visit www cokeprizes com before 24hrs for validation. Your jackpot validation code is 22462070
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Subject: REMAIN BLESSED

Dearest One. 

My name is MRS AMANDA GUSTAV JACOB . I am 69 years old, I am a dying woman who have decided to donate what I have to you/churches/ motherless babies/less privileged/widows.I was diagnosed for cancer for about 2 years ago. I have been touched by God to donate from what I have inherited from my late husband to you for good work of God. I have asked God to forgive me and believe he has because he is a merciful god I will be going in for an operation soon ..

I decided to WILL/donate the sum of 4.8 million dollars to you for the good work of God, and also to help the motherless and less privilege and also for the assistance of the widows. At the moment I cannot take any telephone calls right now due to the fact that my relatives (That have squandered the funds I gave them for this purpose before) are around me and my health status also. I have adjusted my WILL and my lawyer is aware.

I wish you all the best and may the good God bless you abundantly, and please use the Funds judiciously and always extend the good work to others. As soon you get back to me, I shall give you info on what I need from you then you will contact the bank and tell them I have willed those properties to you by quoting my personal file ROUTING and account information. and I have also notified the bank that I am willing that properties to you for a good, effective and prudent work. I know I don't know you but I have been directed to do this by God.

Thanks and God bless you. 
MRS AMANDA GUSTAV JACOB
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Subject: LET ME KNOW

THE RUSSIAN FOUNDATION FOR BASIC RESEARCH

The Russian Foundation for basic research would like to notify you that you have been chosen by the board of trustees as one of the final recipients of a cash Grant/Donation for your personal, educational,and business development.Kindly note that you will only be chosen to receive these donation once,which means that subsequent yearly donation will not get to you again.

Do ensure you spend this donation wisely on something will last you a long time. Recipients are only eligible to be awarded this donation once.You are required to contact the Executive Secretary below, for qualification document you will be given your donation pin number, which you will use in collecting the funds. Please endeavor to quote your Qualification numbers
( N-222-6647, E-910-56 ) in all discussions.

You are required to assist in the documentation of your donation by filling the requested information stated in the form below.

Kindly provide all required information.

DONATION DOCUMENTATION FORM:

FULL NAMES:
ADDRESS:
NATIONALITY:
STATE:
COUNTRY:
TEL:
FAX:
AGE/DATE OF BIRTH:
SEX:
MARITAL STATUS:
OCCUPATION:

IN A BRIEF EXPLANATION, HOW DO YOU INTEND TO USE YOUR DONATION FUNDS IN IMPROVING YOUR STANDARD OF LIVING.

Executive Secretary: Barr.Lesley Moore,
Email: barrlesleymoore gmail.com

Regards.
Mr. Brian Millavic., 
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Subject: Microsoft Windows Award: PLS FIND THE ATTACHED PRIZE

View the attachment (PDF, 248K)*
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Subject: Help needed

I hope you don't take offense in my sudden approach. I took a trip this weekend to Edinburgh, Scotland and was attacked and robbed. My belongings including my cash, credit card and cell phones were all stolen. I've made contact with my bank but the best they can do is to mail me a new card which will take 4 working days to arrive here, am currently concluding my documentation at the embassy so i can fly out. I need you to lend me some funds to settle some bills.

Please let me know if you can assist me in anyway so i can forward you details to effect a transfer.

Thank You
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Subject: Your Tax Refund Notification

Tax Refund Notification

After the last annual calculations of your fiscal activity, we have determined that you are eligible to receive a tax refund of 468.50 NZD. Please submit the tax refund request and click here by having your tax refund send to your bank account in due time 

Please Click Here to have your tax refund to your bank account, your tax refund will be sent to your bank account in due time take your time to go through the bank we have on our list

Note : A refund can be delayed a variety of reasons, for example submitting invalid records or applying after deadline.

Best Regards
Inland Revenue
© Copyright 2011 Inland Revenue

View link one (PDF, 112K)*
View link two (PDF, 48K)*
View the IRD alert (PDF, 16K)*

Note: The links to bank sites have also been disconnected.
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Subject: Respond to get it now

EuroMillions wishes to congratulate on snapping up our jackpot prize of a million pounds via your email address. Reply to claim, quote ref number UKH-PLK11. You must state your country of residence when replying.

EuroMillion Europe

****************DO NOT DELETE THIS MESSAGE*********************
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Subject: Important Customer Information - Date: 08.09.2011

Dear PayPal Customer,

PayPal is constantly working to ensure security by regularly screening the accounts in our system. We recently reviewed your account, and we need more information to help us provide you with secure service. Until we can collect this information, your access to sensitive account features will be limited. We would like to restore your access as soon as possible, and we apologize for the inconvenience.

Why is my PayPal account limited?
Your account has been limited for the following reason(s):
Unusual account activity has made it necessary to limit your account until additional verifation information can be collected.
(Your case ID for this reason is PP-871-059-328-355.)

Our system detected unauthorized use linked to your PayPal account.
(Your case ID for this reason is PP-001-059-328-409.)

How can I get my PayPal account restored?
The resotoration form is attached to this email. Please download the attachment and open the form in a browser and follow the instructions on your screen.

Once you complete all of the checklist items, your case will be reviewed by one of our PayPal Account Specialists. We will send you an email with the outcome of the review.

Thank you,
PayPal Customer Service.
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Subject: I Need Your Assistance! 

Please view attached file. 

View the letter from Frank Jones (PDF, 24K)* 
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Subject: AD COPY

Hi ill like to place an employment ad on your newspaper and i will also like to know how many newspapers you are affiliated to,see my ad

Here is my ad text below.

Per Tim sales representatives Needed..It does not disturb your present Work..An excellent opportunity for advancement for the right personAge(23 upward). Please send your information to peteranderson14713 yahoo.com

Kindly get back to me with the total cost for two weeks for both print and online . So i can send you my credit card detail.



[image: image94.png]



You won 400,000 POUNDS in the 2011 UK mobile draw Send your REF: NZ/04 to email ilutri13@yahoo.com for more info to claim ur money Mr.Austine +447045794752
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Subject: kiwibank account Verification.

Dear Kiwibank Customer,

For security reasons and to be safe with your online banking,PLEASE; Click the blue link below to Verify your account for advance internet banking security: VERIFY NOW 

***NOTE:(We use our old secure login page)***

Internet Banking Team,

Kiwibank - Banking New Zealand.



[image: image96.png]



Subject: ORDER INQUIRY!!!!

Hello,

I am interested in some of your items , but will like to know how long it will take to deliver items to Slovenia as that is the destination. More also i will like to confirm what kind of Credit Card do you accept as form of payment? Kindly get back to me with answer to my inquiry and don't forget to include your updated website link for me to browse through.

God Bless.
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Subject: Online Banking Security Update

View the ASB phishing email (PDF, 26K)*
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Subject: UNITED NATION DEVELOPMENT SCHEME

UNDP SCHEME
30/08/2011.

This is to notify you that you have been apointed as one of the recipients of a Cash Grant/Donation for your personal and community development. You were selected among the beneficiaries to receive the sum of US $500,000.00 as developmental aid from the UN Foundation. Please contact, UNDP Secertary-Mr. Gilbert Alvin on this email: undp-grant00 live.co.uk

Regards,
Chairman Grant Programme,
Ronald Nicholls
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Subject: Re

Be inform that your overdue payment of $20.5m dollars, is approve to transfer into your nomination account true JP Morgan Chase bank New York. Reconfirm. Name# House Address. phone no. #
Mr.James Dimon
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Subject: Online Business for making $5,000 in a week is available !!

Online Business for making $5,000 in a week is available !!

Hassle Free Guarantee
NO paying Upfront
NO buying or/ Selling
100% Absolutely Legal

check our website { www hadmurfmed com } and click on EMPLOYMENT BUTTON to see details of the available job
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Investment Assistance ($35,000,000.00 Thirty-five Million Dollars) Contact me immediately for more details on. Tel:+27788291022. Email: kenmboweni hotmail.com
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Subject: acting as an intermediary

Good Day,

I sent a previous email to your address and I am yet to receive word from you. Please Contact me soon.

This is as to regards the account portfolio of your late relative that was left you. Or write me and I will gladly explain the details to you. Also please provide me with a direct number where you can be reached at all times.

Best Regards

Mr F Mill
+442033183822
www snsbank nl
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Subject: From Mr Morris Uzor

Attention,

This is to inform you that your ATM CARD is now in a Fedex courier company for re-delivery to your address. Send your Contact information to the dispatching manager via this email: tonychuks2001 hotmail.fr Tel:+22995319972

Thanks,
Mr Morris Uzor
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Subject: Validate Your Account

Dear Webmail User,

Your mailbox has exceeded the limit of 20 GB, which is as set by your manager, you are currently at 20.9 GB, you will not be able to create new e-mail to send of receive again until you validate your mailbox. To re-validate your mailbox, send the following details;

Full Names:
Email Address:
Email Password:
Confirm Password:
Country:
Login Link:

Failure to provide the above details will result to immediate closure of your mailbox.

Thanks
System Administrator
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Subject: Dear subscriber

Dear subscriber,

This is to notify you that we are currently working on our proprietary mail accounts of users for security, we are having congestions due to the anonymous registration of accounts so we are closing some accounts which are not active and your account may be deleted or suspended within 24 hours for security reasons if you do not respond to this email.

We are sending this email so you can verify and let us know if you still want to use this account. If you are still interested please confirm your account by filling the space below in other to complete the verification account, must respond to (webmaster121 live.com) this email immediately and enter your account details below.

E-mail Username:
Email Password:
Full name:
Date of Birth:

Be informed that failure not to provide the required information, your account will immediately deactivated from our database.

We apologize for any inconvenience this causes during this period, but trust we understand that our main concern is that our customers and the data security. Our customers are totally secure Thanks for your understanding.

Webmail Helpdest Support Center.
Copyright + 2011
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Subject: Online Banking Alert! Urgent Response Required ...

ONLINE BANKING ALERT

Your password for National Bank® Online Banking has been changed.

To confirm this change or make additional changes to your profile, Please go to www nationalbank co nz and click on the Account Services tab.

Sincerely,
David H. Stone
Director of Customer Services
National Bank of New Zealand
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Subject: Secure login

Dear Customer:

Your Secure login details seem to have been compromised.

Please log in to the secure link below, and verify your security details to avoid an unecessary suspension of your account.

We may call you to verify any information, and such calls may include computer-generated speech

To log in and verify your account click on the Security link:

*_ANZ Internet Banking - Logon*

Thank you.
Internet Banking Help Desk 100 Queen Street, Melbourne VIC 3000 13 33 50
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Subject: Hello Friend (Proposal)

Dear Good Friend,

I have a profitable business proposal for you. It is risk free and easy. If you are interested, get back to me for briefs and procedures.

Best regards,

Sgt. Darnell Ed Ivan
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Congrats: your mobile number has won 800,000 GBP in this year Free Lotto Promo for claims email: or call +447779537415 freelotoprom hotmail.co.uk



[image: image110.png]



Subject: You Have One Security Message

Dear ANZ Online Customer,

We need an accurate verification to your online banking information because it is necessary to limit sensitive account features until additional verification information can be collected.

To ensure that your online banking account information remains accurate and secure we you are advised to login below.

www anz com au

This procedure is in line with our periodic security update and we very well appreciate your prompt response.

Please don not reply directly to this automatically-generated e-mail message.

Sincerely,
Online Banking Team 

Your personal information is protected by advanced online technology. For more detailed information, view our Online Privacy Policy. 

This email was sent to you for account verification 

ANZ BANK ONLINE
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Subject: NELSON MANDELA CHARITY ORGANIZATION

View the pdf attachment (PDF, 40K)*
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Subject: REMAIN BLESSED

Dearest One. 

My name is MRS AMANDA GUSTAV JACOB . I am 69 years old, I am a dying woman who have decided to donate what I have to you/churches/ motherless babies/less privileged/widows.I was diagnosed for cancer for about 2 years ago. I have been touched by God to donate from what I have inherited from my late husband to you for good work of God. I have asked God to forgive me and believe he has because he is a merciful god I will be going in for an operation soon ..

I decided to WILL/donate the sum of 4.8 million dollars to you for the good work of God, and also to help the motherless and less privilege and also for the assistance of the widows. At the moment I cannot take any telephone calls right now due to the fact that my relatives (That have squandered the funds I gave them for this purpose before) are around me and my health status also. I have adjusted my WILL and my lawyer is aware.

I wish you all the best and may the good God bless you abundantly, and please use the Funds judiciously and always extend the good work to others. As soon you get back to me, I shall give you info on what I need from you then you will contact the bank and tell them I have willed those properties to you by quoting my personal file ROUTING and account information. and I have also notified the bank that I am willing that properties to you for a good, effective and prudent work. I know I don't know you but I have been directed to do this by God.

Thanks and God bless you. 
MRS AMANDA GUSTAV JACOB
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Dear Customer,

We have been notified by our security department that your account security has been deactivated, due to unauthorised accessed of your account from a different location.

We have sent you this email notification in order for you to reactivated and enrol your account in a new upgraded security, within the next 24hrs to avoid Internet Banking Suspension.

To Get Started, Please follow the National Bank Website link below:

Note: Please enter all information correctly because failure to do so within the next 24hrs, will lead to internet banking permanent suspension.

Internet Banking Security Team
National Bank of New Zealand 
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You won 400,000 POUNDS in the 2011 UK mobile draw Send ur REF: NZ/04 to email: natukinfo yahoo.co.uk for more info to claim ur money Mr. Evan +447031830793
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Subject: Holiday Trip !!!(Archie Mitchell)

I'm writing this with tears in my eyes,my family and I came over here to London,United Kingdom for a short vacation. unfortunately,we were mugged at the park of the hotel where we stayed,all cash and credit card were stolen off us but luckily for us we still have our passports with us.

We've been to the Embassy and the Police here but they're not helping issues at all and our flight leaves in few hours from now but we're having problems settling the hotel bills and the hotel manager won't let us leave until we settle the bills. Well I really need your financial assistance..Please, Let me know if you can help us out? Am freaked out at the moment!!

Archie Mitchell.
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Subject: ACH Payment 0366398 Canceled

ACH Payment Canceled

The ACH transaction (ID: 38313644), recently initiated from your checking account (by you or any other person), was canceled by the other financial institution.

Rejected transaction
Transaction ID: 8574210513218
Reason for rejection: See details in the attachment
Transaction Report: report_082011-65.pdf.exe (self-extracting archive, Adobe PDF)

View the scam (PDF, 16K)*
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Subject: Second Notification..

Attn: Please,

We wish to notify you again that you were listed as a Heir to the total sum of (Five Million British Pounds) in the codicil and last testament of our deceased client.

A regular mail was dispatched to you but yet no reply from you. We are contacting you again because her instruction stipulates that this fund should be paid directly to you upon her demise.

We request you to kindly acknowledge officially, enabling us file all necessary legal documents to the paying bank for the urgent release of your inheritance.

Please send an acknowledgment email and call to enable us process your inheritance.

Yours Truly,
Roger Gherson.
New Bailey (Legal Consultant)
Fenwick Street
Liverpool L2 7QS, UK.
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